## 502201510 01/21/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMART BABY TOYS	12/09/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART TRIKE MNF. PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	9 Penang Road # 07-15 Park Mall	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	238459	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D571866	
Patent Number:	D604777	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9728949532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dekelltd@netvision.net.il

Correspondent Name: Dekel Patent Ltd

Address Line 1: 18 Menuha VeNahala Street Address Line 4: Rehovot, ISRAEL 76209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1778
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Klein

Total Attachments: 2

source=1778\_assignment\_cover#page1.tif source=1778\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029662 FRAME: 0496 OF \$80.00 D5/1866

	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEE			
	<u>PATENT</u>	S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached d	locuments or the new address(es)	below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SMART BABY TOYS		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SMART TRIKE MNF. PTE. LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying par  3. Nature of conveyance/Ex  Execution Date(s) 9 December	(ecution Date(s):	Street Address: _	9 Penang Road # 07-15 Park l	√all	
X Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: Singapore			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State:Zip: 238459			
Other	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Additional name(s) a	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.( D571866 D604777 ached? Yes I	•		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dekel Patent Ltd.  Internal Address: Beit HaRofim  Street Address: 18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
					City: Rehovot
State: Israel	76209 Zip:	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 1096 Expiration Date Sept 20	14	
Phone Number: +972-8-949-5334  Fax Number: +972-8-949-5323		b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: dekelltd@net		Authorized	User Name		
9. Signature:	/David Klein/	R ************************************	21 January 2013	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	Signature David Klein		Date al number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and documents:		
Name	e of Person Signing	3110	.or, andominomo, and documents.	1	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$1, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

SMART BABY TOYS, Unit 1603,16/F Hing Lung Commercial Building, 68-74 Bonham Strand East, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG:

SMART BABY TOYS/SMART TRIKE, Unit 1603,16/F Hing Lung Commercial Building, 68-74 Bonham Strand East, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SMART TRIKE MNF. PTE. LTD., 9 Penang Road # 07-15 Park Mall, Singapore 238459; (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, fittle and interest in the following patents:

Israel Design Patents 44791 and 45616 US Design Patents D571866 and D604777 European Design Patents 788666 and 893771

and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersioned.

Assianors:

SMART BABY TOYS, Unit 1603,16/F Hing Lung Commercial Building, 68-74 Bonham Strand East, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG

SMART BABY TOÝS/SMART TRIKE, Unit 1603,16/F Hing Lung Commercial Building, 68-74 Bonham Strand East, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG

Signature:

SMARIJANIKE LTD Yeram Baren

Ceneral Munager Position:

Date: 9.19 3013-

ì

**PATENT** REEL: 029662 FRAME: 0498